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Bath Classic Motorcycle Club
Yatton Keynell

Event Code — 32640

British Classic Motocross Championship

Pre 65/68/74 Round 1

Officials of the Meeting
Secretary of the Meeting — John Payton
Clerk of the Course — Phil Gittins
Chief Marshal — Derek Daniels
AMCA Steward — Andy Carter
AMCA Steward — Roger Ennis
Time Keeper — Track Times

COMPETITORS PLEASE NOTE

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise following
any accident caused by unauthorised riding in the Pits, Car Park or Paddock.
Liability for any claim could rest with the owner of the machine being used
(or the parent in the case of a minor).

Bearing in mind the above, there will be:- NO RIDING OF MACHINES IN THE
PITS, CAR PARK OR PADDOCK. ONLY IN THE PIT LANES PROVIDED AND THEN
ONLY AT SLOW SPEED.

WARNING

MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING THIS
MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation of the meeting
including the owners of the land and the owners and drivers of the

vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
however caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to
spectators or ticket holders.




Bath Classic MCC

Welcome you to their Spring Scramble. This meeting incorporates the
1st round of the British Classic Motocross Championship sponsored by
the AMCA and ‘Classic Dirt Bike’ magazine.

All proceeds from this meeting will be donated to the Dorothy House
Hospice. We would like to extend many thanks to the landowner, Mr
Lyndsey Minty for his generosity in the use of the land.

At the end of the meeting there will be a bucket collection at the gate so
please give generously to this very worthwhile charity.

Riders - We have an extensive programme of races today so please arrive
at the pit box promptly. Have a safe journey home — remember, you
might have to go to work tomorrow.

2019 AMCA/CDB BRITISH CLASSIC MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

Today is Round 1 in the series. The 2nd Round in the series takes place
on Sunday May 5th at Butterton near Newcastle under Lyme, courtesy of
Aconrns MC. Regs etc available from the AMCA website. Information
about the championship series from davidgittins650@talktalk.net (not
the AMCA).

All photos Courtesy of Eric Miles ericmilesé@btinternet.com

PLEASE NOTE: DOGS TO BE KEPT ON LEADS

1. AND 9.

2, 10 AND 17
3, 11 AND 18
4, 12 AND 19

5, 13 AND 20

6, 14 AND 21
7, 15 AND 22

8, 16 AND 23

RACE ORDER

CHAMPIONSHIP RACE - PRE 1965, PRE 1968, PRE 1974.
TWINSHOCK

THE TAYLOR / FRENCH MEMORIAL RACE

PRE 74 UP TO 250CC

PRE 60 UNLIMITED AND PRE 68 UPTO 350CC

(TO BE SCORED SEPARATELY)

PRE 68 UNLIMITED

PRE 74 OVER 250

PRE UNIT AND TRIUMPH METISSE

CHAMPIONSHIP RACES 8 LAPS
ALL CLASSIC RACES 4 LAPS

TWINSHOCK RACES 5 LAPS

THERE WILL BE A BREAK FOR LUNCH AFTER RACE 8

PRACTICE 1 - TWINSHOCKS

PRACTICE 2, 3 AND 4 CLASSICS




FLAG GUIDE FOR MARSHALLS AND RIDERS

List of Competitors - Classic

MARSHAL POINTS

RED FLAG - DANGER
All riders must STOP IMMEDIATELY

YELLOW FLAG - CAUTION
Fallen riders, track ropes or stakes require attention.
Rider repairing, pushing machine or stopped rider.

WHITE FLAG WITH RED CROSS
Accident, requires first aid or ambulance assistance

START/FINISH AREA ONLY

BLUE FLAG
Riders return to paddock after end of race. (Issued to one
Marshal at one given point of the course).

GREEN FLAG A
Track safe for start of next race (Issued to fln{shtnx
Marshal only) for signal to pit box Marshal or Starter.

CHEQUERED FLAG
Finish of Race

YELLOW FLAG WITH BLACK CROSS
Shown to leading rider in the race, indicates one more lap
(Issued to finishing Marshall only).

BLACK FLAG ACCOMPANIED BY RIDING NUMBER
This rider ONLY to stop IMMEDIATELY

PLEASE NOTE: DOGS TO BE KEPT ON LEADS

9 lerry Martin Tribsa 650 1958 41
12 lvan Haskell Ariel/Mettise 500 | 1965 No club 60
12 i & AJS Stormer 250 1971 p i
15 Kris Winder Honda 250 1973 Westmorland ?
20 Robert Twigg Tribsa 650 1959 Mosely 61
20 X 5 BSA 500 1968 ¥ i
21 Andy Santon CZ 380 1972 ?
22 Paul Andrews Greeves 250 1965 Bath 58
29 i ! Honda 250 1973 5 v
23 Wayne Rudolf CZ 380 1973 South Coast 62
20, Julian Richards BSA 350 1964 Narberth 57
35 Wayne Stratford CZ 1972 Bath 41
48 Nigel Bird Bultaco 360 1973 Pre 65 74
53 Phil Corin BSA 1965 [Cheltenham North| 75
56 George Gorvet BSA 350/500 1964 Narberth B
62 Colin Hutton CZ 380 1967/73 Pre 65 55
743 Will Clack CZ 380 1974 Devon 60
76 John Cash Cheyney/BSA 500 | 1967 Moseley 5l
78 Phil Nicholls CZ 380 1972 Bath 61
84 Andy White BSA 350/500 1968 Bath 72
86 David Simpson Cheyney/BSA 441 | 1966 |Cheltenham North| 71
89 Malcolm Herbert |Husqgvarna 250/ 404 1967/71 Teifiside 53
98 Gary Warr Ossa 125/250 1974 South Coast 59
99 Greg Speed Cheyney BSA500 [ 1971 Northampton 24
115 Nick Archer BSA 500 1967 Mortimer 58
118 Andy Burgess Yamaha 250 1073 South Coast 54
124 Alan Arnott ESO 600 1965 Mortimer 69
132 Andy Lane Bultaco 1967 Border 69
136 Karl Waite Norton 600 1958 Mortimer 25
139 Richard Clarke BSA 441 1967 Bath 62
140 Peter Lockwood Tri/Metisse 650 1963 68
145 James Arnold BSA 500 1967 No club 46
149 Nick Thorne MRD Jawa 500 1964 Bath 47
149 g " BSA/Metisse 350 1964 5
164 Tim Dallaway BSA 500 1967 Dartmouth 28
170 Mike Arnold BSA Victor 441 1967 Bath 60
176 Chris Morris Maico 250 1971 South Coast 56




| 540

John Fleming CZ 380 1971 Westmorland 61
552 Richard Pashley Bultaco 350 1972 Ross on Wye 63
5538 Dave Burgess Match/ metisse 6000 1964 Bath 67
560 Terry Powell CZ 250 1973 Llanthony 62
565 Chris Lewis Honda 250 1973 Chester 27
581 Kristian Marshall Cheyney BSA 500 | 1972 South Coast 35
581 ¢ " CZ 380 1974 v ¥
596 Mike Hodges Husgvarna 250 1974 Mortimer 52
611 Andy Watkins BSA 475 1967 Llanthony 58
613 David Seall Yamaha MX 360 1973 South Coast ?
616 Keith Plumtree | Jawa/Metisse 500| 1964 Mortimer 49
630 Ben Weaver Honda 250 1973 Mid-Wales 26
641 Dave Higgins CZ 380 1973 Bath 57
651 William Bateup Jawa 1964 Mortimer 23
654 Gene Womack Jawa/Metisse 580 | 1964 Pre 65 %
654 B ¥ Tri/Metisse 750 4 " A
665 Tim Austin Tri/Metisse 650 1964 Mortimer b7
665 s 2 Tribsa 500 1957 T ¢
696 Rob Daffey Cotton 250 1964 Mortimer 29
715 Chas Slight €Z:250 1973 Teifiside 68
754 Steve Beckett BSA 500 1968 Boarder 60
755 William Holland | Match/Metisse 500 1964 Bath 21
755 S i Tribsa 650 1959 " !
761 Eric Parsons Greeves 380 1973 No club 65
781 Mike Baker BSA Victor 441 1965 48
811 Rob Thorne Cheyney/BSA 441 | 1966 Bath 75
824 Lee Kelly Ricman Jawa 630 | 1967 Pre 65 34
843 Ade Dark Tri/Metisse 650 1962 Bath 56
857 Ashley Wilson CZ 380 1973 Northampton 27
858 Connor Crudgington BSA 350 1965 Pre 65 23
873 Nathan Jones Husgvarna 400 1969 Moseley 30
920 Andy Hinchliffe Honda 250 1974 Chester 38

178 Terry Doman Tedious 650 1959 Bath 65
181 Jed White Tribsa 650 1954 Mortimer 61
186 Phil Anslow BSA 350/441 1964/67 Llanthony 62
188 ._Aaron Graves Maico 440 1973 Mortimer 32
209 Martin Stephens Honda 250 1973 Mortimer 53
223 Martin Kemp Faber BSA 500 1967 South Coast 46
232 Mitchel Harris BSA 350/500 1966/67 Llanthony 31
238 lan Lovelock Tribsa 650 1958 Mortimer 54
238 = 2 Jawa 500 1964 e e

255 Sam Gittoes CZ 250/380 1972 Llanthony 26
266 Keith Rice CZ 380 1972 Pre 65 51
276 Dan Skipper CZ 380 1970 Mortimer ?

288 Paul Graves BSA 350 1965 Mortimer 63
298 Mike Walker CZ 380 1972 No club 63
306 Andrew Loveday CZ 250 1975 Llanthony 55
308 Richard Sewell Cheyney /Tri 500 | 1964 South Coast 55
313 Stuart Hannington BSA 350/500 1965/68 Mortimer 36
315 Paul Crudgington BSA 500/580 1965/71 Pre 65 54
331 John Payton ESO/Metisse 1964 Bath 55
331 ! ¥ JAP/BSA 500 1958 b -

351 Kerry Dunn Tri/Rickman 650 1965 Devon 61
355 Phil Edwards Cheyney/Tri 650 1964 Llanthony 70
400 John Britton Tri/Metisse 1964 Llanthony 48
400 ! il Tribsa 1959 v ¢

407 Daniel Womack Cheyney/BSA 500 | 1967 Pre 65 45
411 Phil Fry Matchless 500 1965 South Coast 69
418 Kevin Bownes Can-am 175 1973 Pre 65 60
425 Luke Womack Walker BSA 500 1967 Pre 65 24
425 v 3 Bultaco 250 1973 ” #

427 Nigel Wyatt Bultaco 250 1973 Devon 54
436 Brian Daffey AJS Stormer 370 1972 Mortimer 517
449 Steve Thorne MRD/Metisse 441 | 1967 Bath 44
449 i 3 Yamaha 250 1973 ¥ 2

454 Peter Hollinshead BSA A10 650 1958 Border 57
467 Michael Ford Kenman 500 1964 |Cheltenham North| 48
467 v vi Rickman 500 1964 5 2

474 Simone Cunningham Greeves 1968 South Coast 54
480 Chris Robinson Greeves 250 1965 Bath 72
507 Jos Goddard Greeves 380/250 |1973/71 Northampton ?

526 Kevin Pettit Can am 250 1974 Llanthony 56

WWW.AMCA.UK.COM




2019 AMCA/CDB

BRITISH CLASSIC MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
THE THREE CLASSES RACE TOGETHER
RACE 1 & RACE 9 - 8 LAPS

Pre-65

20

121
238
355
454
616
651
654
665
155
824

Robert Twigg
Alan Arnott
lan Lovelock
Phil Edwards

" Peter Hollinshead

Keith Plumtree
Will Bateup
Gene Womack
Tim Austin
Will Holland
Lee Kelly

Pre-68

56

76

99

149
164
223
232
315
407
425
449
581

George Gorvett
John Cash

Greg Speed

Nick Thorne

Tim Dallaway
Martin Kemp
Mitchell Harris
Paul Crudgington
Daniel Womack
Luke Womack
Steve Thorne
Kristian Marshall

650 Tribsa

600 ESO

500 Jawa Metisse

650 Cheney Triumph
650 BSA

500 Jawa Metisse

500 Cheney Jawa

750 Triumph Metisse/600 Jawa Metisse
650 Triumph Metisse
500 Matchless Metisse
600 Jawa Metisse

350/500 BSA
500 BSA

500 BSA

441 BSA Metisse
500 BSA

500 BSA
350/500 BSA
500 BSA

500 BSA

500 BSA

441 BSA Metisse
500 BSA

N

N

Pre-74

15
21
62
78
98
188
255
266
507
540
630
683
857
873
899
920

Kris Winder 250 Honda
Andy Stanton 380 Cz
Colin Hutton 380 CzZ

Phil Nicholls 380 CZ

Gary Warr 250 Ossa
Aaron Graves 440 Maico
Sam Gittoes 380 Cz
Keith Rice 380 CZ

Jos Goddard 380 Greeves
John Fleming 380 Cz

Ben Weaver 250 Honda
Harry Larkcom 380 Cz
Ashley Wilson 380 Cz
Nathan Jones 400 Husqgvarna
Ady Cox 380 CzZ
Andy Hinchcliffe 250 Honda

Awards down to 6th place at the end of the season.

In addition, this year there will be an award(s) for riders over 60 years of

age, depending on numbers.

Pos

1 2 [3 | 4 1B |6 7 8

Pre 65

Race 1

Race 9

Pre 68

Race 1

Race 9

Pre 74

Race 1

Race 9

This programme has been printed by
A M Print & Copy of Trowbridge
www.amprintcopy.co.uk




List of Competitors - Twinshocks

Twin Shock Results

Rider # 1st Name Surname Machine G Club Age
8 Mike Townsend Husqvarna 580 ? 52
12 Richard Toghill EML 880 No Club 55,
113 Brad Coleman Husky 510 Bath 28
14 Matt Fry KTM 600 South Coast ?
15 Matty Taylor Maico 250 Bath 47
44 Kevin Reed Suzuki 500 Mortimer 44
75 Will Clack Maico 490 Devon 60
82 Martin Coleman Husqvarna 510 Bath 64

113 Andy Long Maico 490 Devon 60
141 Darren Sharp Honda 500 South Coast 53
142 John Jennings Suzuki 250 South Coast 53
143 Scott Baker Suzuki 400 Bath siil
223 Martin Kemp Hon/Maico 540 South Coast 46
233 Ashley Miles Honda CR 250 South Coast ?

248 Steve Winstanly Honda 500 Bath 50
261 Mark Wyatt Maico 400 Bath 47
320 Pete Brown Honda 250 Dorset 57,
326 Geoff Wiltshire Yamaha 500 South Coast 55
343 Shaun Thomas Maico 440 Dartmouth 38
351 Kerry Dunn Yam/Honda | 500 Devon 61
373 Steve Gill Armstrong 500 South Coast 45
394 Geoff Churchill Maico 400 Dorset 66
427 Nigel Wyatt Yamaha 400 Devon 54
516 Paul White Suzuki 400 South Coast 54
526 Kevin Pettit Yamaha 600 Llanthony 56
527 Phil Richards Maico 490 South Coast S/
550 lan Thomas Maico 400 Dartmouth 64
551 Michael Foskett Yamaha 465 Dorset 27
576 Dale Baker Armstrong 500 Bath 55
600 Neville Frampton Honda 250 Dorset 57
652 Martin Archer Maico 350 South Coast 60
706 Wesley Coley Honda JBR 500 South Coast 30
733 Chris Read Honda 250 Dorset 55
781 Mike Baker Suzuki 400 P 48
961 Mark Foskett Yamaha 465 Dorset 60
999 Adrian Frampton Maico 490 Dorset 53

2 3 4 5 6 7
Race 2
Race 10
Race 17
Taylor / French Memorial Race
12 Ivan Haskell Ariel Mettise 500
15 Kris Winder Honda 250
22 Paul Andrews Greeves 250
27 Julian Richards BSA 350
53 Phil Corin BSA
62 Colin Hutton CZ 380
84 Andy White BSA 350/500
86 David Simpson Cheyney/BSA 441
115 Nick Archer BSA 500
42k Alan Arnott ESO 600
122 Andy Lane Bultaco
140 Peter Lockwood Tri/Metisse 650
170 Mike Arnold BSA Victor 441
178 Terry Doman Tedious 650
181 Jed White Tribsa 650
186 Phil Anslow BSA 350/441
288 Paul Graves BSA 350
308 Richard Sewell Cheyney/Tri 500
351 Kerry Dunn Tri/Rickman 650
355 Phil Edwards Cheyney/Tri 650
411 Phil Fry Matchless 500
454 Peter Hollinshead BSA A10 650
480 Chris Robinson Greeves 250
553 Dave Burgess Match/Metisse 600
665 Tim Austin Tri/Metisse 650
754 Steve Beckett BSA 500
811 Rob Thorne Cheyney/BSA 441
843 Ade Dark Tri/Metisse 650
2 3 4 5 6 7
Race 3
Race 11

Race 18




Pre 74 up to 250 CC
1172 Ivan Haskell Ariel Mettise 500
15 Kris Winder Honda 250
22 Paul Andrews Greeves 250
98 Gary Warr Ossa 125/250
118 Andy Burgess Yamaha 250
176 Chris Morris Maico 250
209 Martin Stephens Honda 250
255 Sam Gittoes @G7.250
313 Stuart Hannington BSA 350/500
418 Kevin Bownes Can-am 175
425 Luke Womack Bultaco 250
427 Nigel Wyatt Bultaco 250
449 Steve Thorne Yamaha 250
474 Simone Cunningham Greeves
507 Jos Goddard Greeves 250
526 Kevin Pettit Can-am 175
560 Terry Powell CZ 250
565 Chris Lewis Honda 250
596 Mike Hodges Husqvarna
630 Ben Weaver Honda 250
715 Chas Slight €Z 250
920 Andy Hinchcliffe Honda 250
1 2 3 4 5 6
Race 4
Race 12
Race 19
EVENT CATERING

Catering for All Events
(Quality Food and Refreshments)

Tel 07857 142679

Pre 60 Unlimited & Pre 68 up to 350cc
(To be scored separately)

Pre 60 Unlimited

9 Jerry Martin Tribsa 650

20 Robert Twigg Tribsa 650

136 Karl Waite Norton 600

178 Terry Doman Tedious 650

181 Jed White Tribsa 650

238 lan Lovelock Tribsa 650

331 John Payton JAP/BSA 500

400 John Britton Tribsa

454 Peter Hollinshead BSA A10 650

665 Tim Austin Tribsa 500

755 William Holland Tribsa 650

Pre 68 up to 350cc

22 Paul Andrews Greeves 250

27 Julian Richards BSA 350

53 Phil Corin BSA

56 George Gorvet BSA 350

76 John Cash Cheyney

84 Andy White BSA 350

89 Malcolm Herbert Husqgvarna 250

132 Andy Lane Bultaco

186 Phil Anslow BSA 350

232 Mitchel Harris BSA 350

288 Paul Graves BSA 350

313 Stuart Hannington BSA 350

474 Simone Cunningham  Greeves

480 Chris Robinson Greeves 250

696 Rob Daffey Cotton 250
1 2 3 5 6 7

Race 5

Race 13

Race 20

Race 5

Race 13

Race 20




20

56

62

84

86

115
139
164
170
186
232
308
313
315
407
425
449
467
611
654
754
755
781
811
824
858

Pre 68 Unlimited

Robert Twigg
George Gorvet
Colin Hutton
Andy White
David Simpson
Nick Archer
Richard Clarke
Tim Dallaway
Mike Arnold
Phil Anslow
Mitchel Harris
Richard Sewell
Stuart Hannington
Paul Crudgington
Daniel Womack
Luke Womack
Steve Thorne
Michael Ford
Andy Watkins
Gene Womack
Steve Beckett
William Holland
Mike Baker

Rob Thorne
Lee Kelly

BSA 500

BSA 500

CZ 380

BSA 500
Cheyney/BSA 441
BSA 500

BSA 441

BSA 500

BSA Victor 441
BSA 350/441

BSA 350/500
Cheyney/Tri 500
BSA 350/500

BSA 500/580
Cheyney/BSA 500
Walker BSA 500
MRD/Metisse 441
Kenman 500

BSA 475
Tri/Metisse 750
BSA 500
Match/Metisse 500
BSA Victor 441
Cheyney/BSA 441
Ricman Jawa 630

Connor Crudgington BSA 350

Pre 74 Over 250

21 Andy Santon CZ 380
23 Wayne Rudolph CZ 380
33 Wayne Stratford cz
48 Nigel Bird Bultaco 360
75 Will Clack CZ 380
78 Phil Nicholls CZ 380
89 Malcolm Herbert Husqgvarna 400
98 Gary Warr Ossa 125/250
g9c Greg Speed Cheyney BSA 500
255 Sam Gittoes CZ 250/380
266 Keith Rice CZ 380
276 Dan Skipper CZ 380
298 Mike Walker CZ380
315 Paul Crudgington BSA 500/580
407 Daniel Womack Cheyney/BSA 500
436 Brian Daffey AJS Stormer 370
507 Jos Goddard Greeves 380/250
540 John Fleming CZ 380
552 Richard Pashley Bultaco 350
581 Kristian Marshall Cheyney BSA 500
613 David Seall Yamaha MX 360
641 Dave Higgins CZ 380
761 Eric Parsons Greeves 380
857 Ashley Wilson CZ 380
858 Connor Crudgington  BSA 350
2 3 5 6 7

Race 7

Race 15

Race 6

Race 22

Race 14

Race 21




Pre Unit and Triumph Metisse

12 Ivan Haskell Ariel/Mettise 500
15 Kris Winder Honda 250

121 Alan Arnott ESO 600

136 Karl Waite Norton 600

140 Peter Lockwood Tri/Metisse 650
178 Terry Doman Tedious 650

181 Jed White Tribsa 650

238 lan Lovelock Tribsa 650

331 John Payton ESO Metisse

355 Phil Edwards Cheyney/Tri 650
400 John Britton Tri/Metisse

454 Peter Hollinshead BSA A10 650

467 Michael Ford Kenman 500/Rickman 500
616 Keith Plumtree Jawa/Metisse 500
651 William Bateup Jawa

654 Gene Womack Jawa Metisse

665 Tim Austin Tri/Metisse 650
755 William Holland Match/Metisse 500
824 Lee Kelly Ricman Jawa 630

2 3 53 6 7 8

Race 8
Race 16

Race 23

EVENT CATERING

Catering for All Events

(Quality Food and Refreshments)
Tel 07857 142679

No 44
Sam Nicholls on
380 CZ

Nick Thorne
riding a
Pat French MRD
Jawa Harris




